(12) months; 

2. The customer operates an interstate pipeline pumping station, regardless of size; or 
3. The customer has accounts within the service territory of the electric utility that have, in 

aggregate across its accounts, a coincident demand of two thousand five hundred (2,500) kW or 
more in the previous twelve (12) months, and the customer has a comprehensive demand side 
or energy efficiency program and can demonstrate an achievement of savings at least equal to 
those expected from utility-provided programs. 

A. For utilities with automated meter reading and or advanced metering infrastructure

[...]

twelve (12) months; 

2. The customer operates an interstate pipeline pumping station, regardless of size; or 
3. The customer has accounts within the service territory of the electric utility that have, in 

aggregate across its accounts, a coincident demand of two thousand five hundred (2,500) 
kW or more in the previous twelve (12) months, and the customer has a comprehensive 
demand side or energy efficiency program and can demonstrate an achievement of savings at 
least equal to those expected from utility-provided programs. 

A. For utilities with automated meter reading and or advanced metering infrastructure